AAI website, AAICLAS Website and GEM portal. 

c. Prospective bidders are advised to get themselves acquainted for bidding participation 

requirements at GEM portal, obtain “User ID‟ & “Password‟ and go through the 

“self-help files‟.  

d. EMD of the Value of Rs. 22,303.00/- (Rupees Twenty-two thousand three hundred 

and three only) shall be accepted in the form of Demand Draft / Bank Guarantee from 

Nationalized or scheduled bank (but not from co-operative or Gramin Bank). The 

scanned copy of DD/Bank Guarantee shall be uploaded in Cover-1 (Technical Bid) 

along with other documents.

[...]

Self-attested copy of valid 

membership certificate must be provided. Bids submitted by Govt. organization 

including PSUs and statutory bodies are exempted from IPCA/PCAI/PMA 

membership requirement.  

d. Annualized average financial turnover of Rs.3,34,541.00/- (Three Lakhs Thirty-

Four Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-One Only) against works executed 

during last three years ending 31st March 2025. As a proof, copy of Abridged 

Balance Sheet along with Profit and Loss Account Statement of the firm should be 

submitted along with the application. 

6. Bidders are advised to inspect the premises where pest and rodent control treatment work